Principle of Operation:
The Parker Autoclave Engineers’ 12 ml Catalytic Packless Reactor with Berty internals is designed to provide all the
benefits of small scale chemical research. It allows the research scientist to work with small quantities of catalyst and
feedstocks which may be expensive and/or limited in availability. Reduced volumes are safer to work with and
minimize waste disposal. In addition, the reduced volume of the 12 ml capacity has reduced dead volume, which
minimizes side thermal reactions. The role of the catalyst thus may be more clearly tested.
The catalyst basket design lends itself to easy loading and discharge of catalyst pellets. It is patterned after the larger
proven Berty basket reactor currently available in 3" and 5" capacity vessels. Facilitating tomorrows requirements in a

The circulating pressure generated by the impellers in the “Micro Series” reactors is low.
Parker Autoclave Engineers makes no claims about the ability to scale-up or correlate “Micro Series” catalytic reactors with any other process equipment.
Ordering Guide:
The following reactor assemblies include motor, thermocouples, and electrically heated 1,400ºF (760ºC) maximum
furnace (for the voltage specified in the table). Be advised, motor controls, tachometer display, furnace controls and
the display for the thermocouple are purchased as separate items. The Specifications and descriptions found in the
drawings referenced in the table below supercede the specification information found in this guide. Consult factory for
more information.
Catalog
Number
Description
SS=ANSI 316 Stainless Steel
HC=Hastelloy® C-276
Motor
Power
Source
Temperature
Rating
General
Arrangement
Drawing Number
Reactor
Subassembly
Drawing Number
Weight
lbs.
CRB2HC05ZH16A Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC Air 120V 650ºF (343ºC) 40A-3174 40A-3173 47
CRB2HC05ZH16D Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC DC 120V 650ºF (343ºC) 40A-3175 40A-3173 62
CRBHT2HC05ZH16D Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC DC 120V 1000ºF (538ºC) 40A-7791 - 62
CRB2HC05ZH26A Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC Air 240V 650ºF (343ºC) 40A-3174 40A-3173 47
CRB2HC05ZH26D Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC DC 240V 650ºF (343ºC) 40A-3175 40A-3173 62
CRBHT2HC05ZH26D Micro Berty Reactor 12 cc HC DC 240V 1000ºF (538ºC) 40A-7791 - 62